Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PDT Holdings, Inc.		07/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptiv Digital, Inc.	
Street Address:	2210 West Olive Avenue	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91506	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78689195	APTIV
Serial Number:	78689193	APTIV DIGITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan T. Colgan, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003596-0164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan T. Colgan
Signature:	/Ryan T. Colgan/
Date:	07/31/2007 TRADEMARK

900083159 REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0754

/ 8689793

C T 365 C

Total Attachments: 3 source=pdtholdassg#page1.tif source=pdtholdassg#page2.tif source=pdtholdassg#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is dated as of July 25, 2007, and is made from PDT Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2210 West Olive Ave., Burbank, California ("Assignor"), to Aptiv Digital, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2210 West Olive Ave., Burbank, California ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), the goodwill associated with such Marks, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, the same to be held by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Marks, and all records and files relating to said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

PDT Holdings, Inc.

Name: Samir Armaly

Title: Senior Vice President, Intellectual Property and Licensing

10297793

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On July 25, 2007 before me, Lupe de los Reyes, Notary Public , personally appeared Samir Armaly, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Pub

(Seal)

LUPE DE LOS REYES ,
COMM #1602670
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA CLOS ANGELES COUNTY
COMMEN EXP SEPT. 23, 2009

SCHEDULE A

Mařk	Country	Serial No./Reg. No.
APTIV	United States	78/689,195
APTIV DIGITAL	United States	78/689,193

3422090_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0758